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SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

MONDAY
15 MAY 2023

RACE  1	 6:20 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 965054	 Wildstyle	 60	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 10.2%	 F Robinson	 6.6%
2	 877	 Du Cane	 60	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 10.8%	 F Robinson	 6.6%
3	 567074	 Hunters Arrow	 60	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.5%	 D I Campbell	 5.7%
4	 72	 Natyam	 60	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.2%
5	 7027	 Streetshavenoname	 56	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 P V Lafferty	 10.8%
6	 542323	 Madison Blues	 60	 [	 6]	 K De Melo	 19.6%	 P V Lafferty	 10.8%
7	 0655	 Zapotec	 60	 [	 7]	 B Jacobson	 5.7%	 L W Goosen	 7.6%
8	 0008	 Carlotino	 60	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 11.7%	 G S Kotzen	 10.2%
9	 628	 Safe Space	 60	 [	 9]	 A Arries	 9.6%	 G S Kotzen	 10.2%
10	 303722	 Shoefella	 60	 [	10]	 S Khumalo	 15.0%	 P B Muscutt	 12.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 Natyam

	 10	Shoefella
	 6	 Madison Blues
	 5	 Streetshavenoname

10	Shoefella	 50%
3	 Hunters Arrow	 8%

4	 Natyam	 67%
9	 Safe Space	 67%
10	Shoefella	 33%
6	 Madison Blues	 11%

1	 Wildstyle	 1:37.39
6	 Madison Blues	 1:38.96
10	Shoefella	 1:39.28
7	 Zapotec	 1:39.57
9	 Safe Space	 1:39.95

Race Preview: Natyam (4) showed encouraging improvement from run one to run two and based 
on that, with the likelihood of more improvement to come, could be hard to oppose. Shoefella (10) is 
knocking loudly at the door and will get it right one of these days. He has strong each way claims. The 
Paul Lafferty pair, Madison Blues (6) and Streetshavenoname (5) have the form to be given strong 
place chances and are worth including in the play.

RACE  2	 6:55 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 07708	 Keenonkelly	 56	 [	 1]	 M K Katjedi	 8.6%	 D C Howells	 9.3%
2	 625855	 Madame Zabre	 57	 [	 2]	 B Jacobson	 5.7%	 G I Rich	 9.5%
3	 946558	 Dapperfontein	 56	 [	 3]	 C F Dicken	 6.0%	 G I Rich	 9.5%
4	 623	 La Prestissimo	 58	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.5%	 M L Roberts	 13.3%
5	 562345	 I’ve Got Wings	 59	 [	 5]	 S Khumalo	 15.0%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.0%
6	 003853	 United’s Ransom	 58	 [	 6]	 D Schwarz	 13.0%	 A P Peter	 29.2%
7	 98662	 Lots Of Magic	 58	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 9.8%	 R A Hill	 11.8%
8	 433324	 Taste Maker	 59	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 11.7%	 D C Howells	 9.3%
9	 584736	 Foreign Lady	 59	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.3%	 G B Puller	 10.4%
10	 003	 Lady Canton	 57	 [	10]	 K De Melo	 19.6%	 P V Lafferty	 10.8%
11	 457663	 Captain Marvel	 57	 [	11]	 J Gates	 6.8%	 L Crawford	 1.8%
12	 583672	 Vermacilli	 60	 [	12]	 S Moodley	 10.2%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 5.4%
13	 073578	 Adelante	 56	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 D S Bosch	 12.5%
14	 067	 La Dame Drapeau	 56	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 M L Roberts	 13.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	6	 United’s Ransom

	 4	 La Prestissimo
	 8	 Taste Maker
	 11	Captain Marvel

7	 Lots Of Magic	 33%
10	Lady Canton	 33%
12	Vermacilli	 25%
5	 I’ve Got Wings	 24%
2	 Madame Zabre	 22%

10	Lady Canton	 33%
8	 Taste Maker	 24%
2	 Madame Zabre	 22%
6	 United’s Ransom	 17%
9	 Foreign Lady	 17%

5	 I’ve Got Wings	 1:23.34
8	 Taste Maker	 1:23.41
11	Captain Marvel	 1:23.75
13	Adelante	 1:23.78
2	 Madame Zabre	 1:24.24

Race Preview: United’s Ransom (6) brings fair Highveld form into the race and if taking to the poly, 
could be hard to peg back. The yard is in mustard form. La Prestissimo (4) is lightly raced and com-
ing along the right way - she is a big runner. Taste Maker (8) is well tried but is honest and can again 
place for the connections. Captain Marvel (11) is running well and could help make the trifecta and 
quartet pay if placing again - no reason why she can’t.

RACE  3	 7:30 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 24451	 Swiss Paradise	 59	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 19.6%	 A J Rivalland	 14.8%
2	 3221	 Chelsea Blue	 58	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 11.7%	 D C Howells	 9.3%
3	 374276	 Imbewu	 60	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.5%	 M L Roberts	 13.3%
4	 223452	 Corner Crusade	 59	 [	 4]	 C F Dicken	 6.0%	 G I Rich	 9.5%
5	 465716	 French Princess	 58	 [	 5]	 M K Katjedi	 8.6%	 D C Howells	 9.3%
6	 222219	 Fortune Bay	 59	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 9.8%	 M D Miller	 12.1%
7	 787463	 Palm Breeze	 59	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 10.8%	 M D Miller	 12.1%
8	 10	 Hugsandhighfives	 59	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.3%	 G B Puller	 10.4%
9	 741454	 Fort J’adore	 58	 [	 9]	 A Arries	 9.6%	 W Whitehead	 11.9%
10	 518087	 Tabatha Cat	 58	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 N Kotzen	 5.7%
11	 570000	 Top Honours	 58	 [	11]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.5%	 N Kotzen	 5.7%
12	 167460	 Bright Star	 58	 [	12]	 S Khumalo	 15.0%	 N Kotzen	 5.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 Corner Crusade

	 7	 Palm Breeze
	 2	 Chelsea Blue
	 1	 Swiss Paradise

8	 Hugsandhighfives	 100%
6	 Fortune Bay	 50%
4	 Corner Crusade	 42%
12	Bright Star	 33%
5	 French Princess	 27%

8	 Hugsandhighfives	 50%
6	 Fortune Bay	 50%
7	 Palm Breeze	 44%
4	 Corner Crusade	 39%
5	 French Princess	 33%

11	Top Honours	 1:06.59
4	 Corner Crusade	 1:09.19
7	 Palm Breeze	 1:09.60
3	 Imbewu	 1:09.86
8	 Hugsandhighfives	 1:10.46

Race Preview: Corner Crusade (4) is taking time to get her second career win but is very consistent 
and never too far off the action - she is running very well currently and looks cherry ripe to notch up 
the second win - big winning chance. Palm Breeze (7) ran well last time and has fair overall form - 
she should be right there at the finish. The two recent maiden winners Chelsea Blue (2) and Swiss 
Paradise (1) could well be up to the task to make their presence felt first time in open company - 
respect and include.

RACE  4	 8:05 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 328745	 Trafalgar Square	 58.5	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 15.0%	 D S Bosch	 12.5%
2	 233568	 Valiente	 60.5	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 10.8%	 P B Muscutt	 12.9%
3	 31301	 The Gliding Fish	 60	 [	 3]	 K De Melo	 19.6%	 M Dixon	 13.3%
4	 948451	 Magwinya	 60	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.3%	 G I Rich	 9.5%
5	 958272	 Phinda Mzala	 57	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.8%	 C Binda	 5.2%
6	 216037	 Georgie George	 56.5	 [	 6]	 J Gates	 6.8%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 9.3%
7	 223543	 Cotton Ron	 56	 [	 7]	 B Jacobson	 5.7%	 L W Goosen	 7.6%
8	 349066	 Impartial	 52.5	 [	 8]	 N Patel	 2.0%	 M J Odendaal	 9.0%
9	 179760	 Eddie The Mover	 61.5	 [	 9]	 A Arries	 9.6%	 Y Govender	 5.7%
10	 717512	 Sea Vista	 59	 [	10]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.5%	 M L Roberts	 13.3%
11	 522121	 Bless Me Fred	 60	 [	11]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.5%	 M L Roberts	 13.3%
12	 696455	 Life Goes On	 55	 [	12]	 D Schwarz	 13.0%	 C Binda	 5.2%
13	 3180	 Time Together	 61.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 W H Marwing	 12.3%
14	 712152	 Purple Operator	 62	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 D C Howells	 9.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 3	 The Gliding Fish

	 10	Sea Vista
	 11	Bless Me Fred
	 6	 Georgie George

10	Sea Vista	 100%
4	 Magwinya	 50%
14	Purple Operator	 48%
7	 Cotton Ron	 40%
2	 Valiente	 33%

13	Time Together	 100%
10	Sea Vista	 56%
9	 Eddie The Mover	 33%
3	 The Gliding Fish	 33%
7	 Cotton Ron	 33%

8	 Impartial	 0:56.52
2	 Valiente	 0:56.55
1	 Trafalgar Square	 0:56.63
5	 Phinda Mzala	 0:56.75
11	Bless Me Fred	 0:56.76

Race Preview: The Gliding Fish (3) caught the eye when winning well fresh from a layoff. Keagan 
De Melo keeps the ride which is always a positive and he is selected to go back-to-back. Sea Vista 
(10) and Bless Me Fred (11) both from the Michael Roberts yard have solid form and must be taken 
very seriously despite their high draws and Georgie George (6) can build on his last run and is the 
value selection for the quartet.

RACE  5	 8:40 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1800m
1	 170878	 National Dream	 53	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 19.6%	 A Wright	 12.5%
2	 752660	 Chelsea Flower	 61	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 10.2%	 C Hewitson	 10.7%
3	 666221	 Guiseppi’s Song	 59	 [	 3]	 D Schwarz	 13.0%	 M J Odendaal	 9.0%
4	 765236	 Justfortheepenny	 55.5	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 N Kotzen	 5.7%
5	 617964	 Luck Of The Iris	 53	 [	 5]	 N Patel	 2.0%	 M J Odendaal	 9.0%
6	 246771	 Action Stations	 60.5	 [	 6]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.5%	 P V Lafferty	 10.8%
7	 237583	 Fever	 57	 [	 7]	 A Arries	 9.6%	 D S Bosch	 12.5%
8	 246121	 Blazing Light	 61.5	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.5%	 S H Ferrie	 25.0%
9	 319779	 Twice As Perfect	 58.5	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.2%
10	 907644	 Vengeance Forever	 58	 [	10]	 T Godden	 10.8%	 A Wright	 12.5%
11	 766535	 Arrow’s Mark	 56	 [	11]	 S Khumalo	 15.0%	 P M Gadsby	 3.1%
12	 236380	 Living Waters	 59.5	 [	12]	 S Veale	 11.7%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.0%
13	 087294	 Flying Grace	 61.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 C Binda	 5.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 8	 Blazing Light

	 7	 Fever
	 4	 Justfortheepenny
	 6	 Action Stations

8	 Blazing Light	 59%
9	 Twice As Perfect	 50%
3	 Guiseppi’s Song	 38%
1	 National Dream	 33%
6	 Action Stations	 30%

8	 Blazing Light	 67%
11	Arrow’s Mark	 33%
13	Flying Grace	 22%
7	 Fever	 19%
4	 Justfortheepenny	 8%

12	Living Waters	 1:47.86
4	 Justfortheepenny	 1:48.06
1	 National Dream	 1:48.73
7	 Fever	 1:49.45
8	 Blazing Light	 1:49.85

Race Preview: Blazing Light (8) has won two out of his last three and looks set to continue on 
winning ways. Fever (7) is as honest and consistent as they come and can never be ignored from 
any bets - obvious, usual each way chance. Justfortheepenny (4) is taking a long time to win again 
but is never too far off the action and will pop up one of these days - could be the lurker here. Action 
Stations (6) won well last time and if he were to follow up, it would be no shock at all.

RACE  6	 9:15 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   2000m
1	 078273	 Two Minds	 54.5	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 19.6%	 G B Puller	 10.4%
2	 404138	 Rise	 60	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.5%	 C Hewitson	 10.7%
3	 460334	 You Deserve It	 57.5	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 9.8%	 G I Rich	 9.5%
4	 315820	 Reckless Love	 55	 [	 4]	 A Arries	 9.6%	 W Whitehead	 11.9%
5	 753305	 Top Ten	 52	 [	 5]	 N Patel	 2.0%	 G B Puller	 10.4%
6	 411790	 American Style	 56	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 10.8%	 A Wright	 12.5%
7	 448626	 Eye Catching	 54.5	 [	 7]	 M K Katjedi	 8.6%	 V H Marshall	 7.9%
8	 106055	 My Cherie Amour	 60.5	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 10.2%	 G S Kotzen	 10.2%
9	 184009	 Sing For Winter	 59.5	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.2%
10	 312344	 Bay Breeze	 55	 [	10]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.5%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.2%
11	 266144	 Devils And Dust	 59	 [	11]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 P V Lafferty	 10.8%
12	 232777	 Just Virginia	 56	 [	12]	 J Gates	 6.8%	 G B Puller	 10.4%
13	 551144	 Boogie Shoes	 61	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 G I Rich	 9.5%
14	 255312	 Grandi Orecchie	 61.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 1	 Two Minds

	 3	 You Deserve It
	 11	Devils And Dust
	 8	 My Cherie Amour

9	 Sing For Winter	 50%
3	 You Deserve It	 40%
8	 My Cherie Amour	 38%
11	Devils And Dust	 33%
12	Just Virginia	 30%

6	 American Style	 83%
12	Just Virginia	 67%
3	 You Deserve It	 53%
10	Bay Breeze	 50%
2	 Rise	 33%

3	 You Deserve It	 2:01.33
2	 Rise	 2:02.36
7	 Eye Catching	 2:03.05
13	Boogie Shoes	 2:03.31
10	Bay Breeze	 2:03.33

Race Preview: Two Minds (1) nearly got it all right last time, she gets gate 1, a light weight and 
Keagan De Melo. All these factors could make her hard to beat. You Deserve It (3) has come to form 
recently and warrants respect - expect a huge run from her. Devils And Dust (11) has an awkward 
gate to overcome but will be in the very capable hands of Muzi Yeni. She has ability and can go close. 
My Cherie Amour(8) is the value choice for the placings.

RACE  7	 9:55 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 353373	 Preemptive Strike	 61	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.5%	 S H Ferrie	 25.0%
2	 318453	 Word For Word	 58.5	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 10.8%	 A J Rivalland	 14.8%
3	 418929	 Capetown Affair	 58	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 15.0%	 D S Bosch	 12.5%
4	 527790	 Hot Strike	 55.5	 [	 4]	 C F Dicken	 6.0%	 M Dixon	 13.3%
5	 151953	 Ravens Sword	 61	 [	 5]	 A Arries	 9.6%	 W Whitehead	 11.9%
6	 470855	 Purple Powahouse	 61.5	 [	 6]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 9.5%	 A Wright	 12.5%
7	 528696	 Senor Garcia	 58	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 10.2%	 W Whitehead	 11.9%
8	 048742	 Lou Lou The Legend	 56.5	 [	 8]	 K De Melo	 19.6%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.5%
9	 572455	 Get Carter	 54	 [	 9]	 N Patel	 2.0%	 M J Odendaal	 9.0%
10	 333714	 Quiz Master	 58.5	 [	10]	 B Jacobson	 5.7%	 L W Goosen	 7.6%
11	 236609	 We All Chomies	 54	 [	11]	 G Pieterse	 7.8%	 L Karriem	 6.2%
12	 277279	 Walton Hall	 53	 [	12]	 S Veale	 11.7%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 8	 Lou Lou The Legend

	 1	 Preemptive Strike
	 5	 Ravens Sword
	 10	Quiz Master

7	 Senor Garcia	 43%
5	 Ravens Sword	 39%
9	 Get Carter	 33%
10	Quiz Master	 29%
2	 Word For Word	 29%

1	 Preemptive Strike	 30%
2	 Word For Word	 29%
3	 Capetown Affair	 27%
10	Quiz Master	 25%
4	 Hot Strike	 25%

3	 Capetown Affair	 1:21.39
1	 Preemptive Strike	 1:21.84
10	Quiz Master	 1:22.24
9	 Get Carter	 1:22.29
12	Walton Hall	 1:22.52

Race Preview: Lou Lou The Legend (8) is an attractive looking horse whom has taken a few runs to 
come good after the gelding. His last run was excellent and he is selected to go one better. Preemp-
tive Strike (1) clearly runs for Rachel Venniker and they should again be right there at the finish 
- good chance. Ravens Sword (5) is holding form and ran an absolute cracker last time. Respect his 
chances and Quiz Master (10) is in goof form and is another in a competitive race that has form and 
a chance.

RACE  8	 10:25 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 821101	 White Cedar	 60.5	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.5%	 G I Rich	 9.5%
2	 464195	 Crested Eagle	 60.5	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 15.0%	 D I Campbell	 5.7%
3	 001663	 Immeasurable	 60	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 P V Lafferty	 10.8%
4	 77571	 San Pedro	 60	 [	 4]	 A Arries	 9.6%	 V H Marshall	 7.9%
5	 437487	 Spirit Of My Fate	 60	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 11.7%	 S H Ferrie	 25.0%
6	 663595	 Noble Sniper	 61	 [	 6]	 B Jacobson	 5.7%	 G B Puller	 10.4%
7	 933419	 Labrausco	 59	 [	 7]	 D Schwarz	 13.0%	 G J Maroun	 8.2%
8	 273331	 Maserati Roar	 58.5	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 10.8%	 M D Miller	 12.1%
9	 165237	 Gentleman’s Way	 60.5	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.3%	 D S Bosch	 12.5%
10	 642221	 Ultimate Jewel	 59	 [	10]	 S Moodley	 10.2%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 5.4%
11	 613338	 Cupid’s Song	 61	 [	11]	 K Matsunyane	 9.8%	 A J Rivalland	 14.8%
12	 562323	 Winter Waves	 60.5	 [	12]	 K De Melo	 19.6%	 A Wright	 12.5%
13	 997055	 Whorly Whorly	 57.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 C Binda	 5.2%
14	 471085	 Red Magician	 57	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 G B Puller	 10.4%
15	 676667	 Prosper’s Gift	 54.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 3	 --%	 N Kotzen	 5.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 White Cedar

	 2	 Crested Eagle
	 3	 Immeasurable
	 5	 Spirit Of My Fate

4	 San Pedro	 100%
8	 Maserati Roar	 100%
11	Cupid’s Song	 40%
5	 Spirit Of My Fate	 40%
12	Winter Waves	 31%

4	 San Pedro	 100%
13	Whorly Whorly	 45%
11	Cupid’s Song	 38%
7	 Labrausco	 33%
9	 Gentleman’s Way	 29%

5	 Spirit Of My Fate	 1:21.28
13	Whorly Whorly	 1:21.31
1	 White Cedar	 1:21.50
12	Winter Waves	 1:21.76
9	 Gentleman’s Way	 1:21.80

Race Preview: White Cedar (1) won cozily last time and has good overall winning form. He gets gate 
1 and weight off the back from Rachel Venniker and has very strong each way claims. Crested Eagle 
(2) for Doug Campbell gets the services of Smanga Khumalo and this gelding is never far off them. 
He is a must for most bets. Immeasurable (3) has come to form and is holding his form - he should 
be in the money again and Spirit Of My Fate (5) continues to drop in the ratings and can pop up one 
of these days.
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SOUTH AFRICA GREYVILLE (POLY TRACK)

2000m triangular-shaped circuit. 

All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 

Low-number draws are preferable, especially at 

1600m.
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 6:20 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 965054	野人风格	Wildstyle	 60	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 10.2%	 罗宾森	 6.6%
2	 877	杜康尼	 Du Cane	 60	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 10.8%	 罗宾森	 6.6%
3	 567074	猎人之箭	Hunters Arrow	 60	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.5%	 康贝尔	 5.7%
4	 72	纳迪言	 Natyam	 60	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 10.3%	 邵嘉辉	 16.2%
5	 7027	无名大街	Streetshavenoname	 56	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 拉夫迪	 10.8%
6	 542323	麦迪森	 Madison Blues	 60	 [	 6]	 基根	 19.6%	 拉夫迪	 10.8%
7	 0655	查珀泰	 Zapotec	 60	 [	 7]	 雅科森	 5.7%	 古森	 7.6%
8	 0008	卡洛提诺	Carlotino	 60	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 11.7%	 科森	 10.2%
9	 628	安全地带	Safe Space	 60	 [	 9]	 艾雷斯	 9.6%	 科森	 10.2%
10	 303722	鞋子大王	Shoefella	 60	 [	10]	 关铭诺	 15.0%	 玛斯卡	 12.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 4	 纳迪言

	 10	鞋子大王

	 6	 麦迪森

	 5	 无名大街

10	鞋子大王	 50%
3	 猎人之箭	 8%

4	 纳迪言	 67%
9	 安全地带	 67%
10	鞋子大王	 33%
6	 麦迪森	 11%

1	 野人风格	1:37.39
6	 麦迪森	 1:38.96
10	鞋子大王	1:39.28
7	 查珀泰	 1:39.57
9	 安全地带	1:39.95

赛事预览: “纳迪言”至今已渐入佳境，今可有许多进展。“鞋子大王”一直徘徊在胜利边

缘，有机会获得奖金。“麦迪森”以及“无名大街”凭理想状态能拼入榜内，皆可多加关

注。

第  2场	 6:55 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 07708	凯利情人	Keenonkelly	 56	 [	 1]	 卡杰迪	 8.6%	 霍威尔	 9.3%
2	 625855	佳比夫人	Madame Zabre	 57	 [	 2]	 雅科森	 5.7%	 黎奇	 9.5%
3	 946558	戴普芬丁	Dapperfontein	 56	 [	 3]	 狄肯	 6.0%	 黎奇	 9.5%
4	 623	佩缇希莫	La Prestissimo	 58	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.5%	 罗拨士	 13.3%
5	 562345	双翅	 I’ve Got Wings	 59	 [	 5]	 关铭诺	 15.0%	 普林斯鲁	 6.0%
6	 003853	兰森联盟	United’s Ransom	 58	 [	 6]	 史华兹	 13.0%	 彼得	 29.2%
7	 98662	魔法	 Lots Of Magic	 58	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 9.8%	 罗希尔	 11.8%
8	 433324	试味官	 Taste Maker	 59	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 11.7%	 霍威尔	 9.3%
9	 584736	异国少女	Foreign Lady	 59	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 10.3%	 布勒	 10.4%
10	 003	康顿少女	Lady Canton	 57	 [	10]	 基根	 19.6%	 拉夫迪	 10.8%
11	 457663	漫威队长	Captain Marvel	 57	 [	11]	 杰凯奇	 6.8%	 柯罗拉	 1.8%
12	 583672	威马西丽	Vermacilli	 60	 [	12]	 穆礼	 10.2%	 巴登赫	 5.4%
13	 073578	艾德兰迪	Adelante	 56	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 包斯奇	 12.5%
14	 067	德拉皮乌	La Dame Drapeau	 56	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 罗拨士	 13.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	6	 兰森联盟

	 4	 佩缇希莫

	 8	 试味官

	 11	漫威队长

7	 魔法	 33%
10	康顿少女	 33%
12	威马西丽	 25%
5	 双翅	 24%
2	 佳比夫人	 22%

10	康顿少女	 33%
8	 试味官	 24%
2	 佳比夫人	 22%
6	 兰森联盟	 17%
9	 异国少女	 17%

5	 双翅	 1:23.34
8	 试味官	 1:23.41
11	漫威队长	1:23.75
13	艾德兰迪	1:23.78
2	 佳比夫人	1:24.24

赛事预览: “兰森联盟”挑战此程若能保持佳状难对付。“佩缇希莫”已循序渐进，不失为

此程争霸分子之一。“试味官”奋战到底有望争得一席之位。“漫威队长”表现出色，于

此场合值得期待。

第  3场	 7:30 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 24451	瑞士天堂	Swiss Paradise	 59	 [	 1]	 基根	 19.6%	 李维兰	 14.8%
2	 3221	恰尔西	 Chelsea Blue	 58	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 11.7%	 霍威尔	 9.3%
3	 374276	英比乌	 Imbewu	 60	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.5%	 罗拨士	 13.3%
4	 223452	角落生物	Corner Crusade	 59	 [	 4]	 狄肯	 6.0%	 黎奇	 9.5%
5	 465716	法国公主	French Princess	 58	 [	 5]	 卡杰迪	 8.6%	 霍威尔	 9.3%
6	 222219	好运海湾	Fortune Bay	 59	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 9.8%	 M米勒	 12.1%
7	 787463	椰林风情	Palm Breeze	 59	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 10.8%	 M米勒	 12.1%
8	 10	激励抱抱	Hugsandhighfives	 59	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 10.3%	 布勒	 10.4%
9	 741454	佳朵儿	 Fort J’adore	 58	 [	 9]	 艾雷斯	 9.6%	 韦黑德	 11.9%
10	 518087	塔巴塔	 Tabatha Cat	 58	 [	10]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 高森	 5.7%
11	 570000	头号荣誉	Top Honours	 58	 [	11]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.5%	 高森	 5.7%
12	 167460	光明之星	Bright Star	 58	 [	12]	 关铭诺	 15.0%	 高森	 5.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	 角落生物

	 7	 椰林风情

	 2	 恰尔西

	 1	 瑞士天堂

8	 激励抱抱	 100%
6	 好运海湾	 50%
4	 角落生物	 42%
12	光明之星	 33%
5	 法国公主	 27%

8	 激励抱抱	 50%
6	 好运海湾	 50%
7	 椰林风情	 44%
4	 角落生物	 39%
5	 法国公主	 33%

11	头号荣誉	1:06.59
4	 角落生物	1:09.19
7	 椰林风情	1:09.60
3	 英比乌	 1:09.86
8	 激励抱抱	1:10.46

赛事预览: “角落生物”近期表现令人瞩目，今已蓄势待发。“椰林风情”上役赛事表现出

色，于此程有望力拼到底。“恰尔西”近期走势强劲，于此场合不容忽视。“瑞士天堂”

状态更佳，上阵此赛程能有一番作为。

第  4场	 8:05 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 328745	特拉法卡	Trafalgar Square	 58.5	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 15.0%	 包斯奇	 12.5%
2	 233568	娃联缇	 Valiente	 60.5	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 10.8%	 玛斯卡	 12.9%
3	 31301	飞鱼	 The Gliding Fish	 60	 [	 3]	 基根	 19.6%	 狄克逊	 13.3%
4	 948451	玛格温雅	Magwinya	 60	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 10.3%	 黎奇	 9.5%
5	 958272	平达佳拉	Phinda Mzala	 57	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.8%	 宾达	 5.2%
6	 216037	乔吉乔治	Georgie George	 56.5	 [	 6]	 杰凯奇	 6.8%	 克劳弗	 9.3%
7	 223543	小棉袄	 Cotton Ron	 56	 [	 7]	 雅科森	 5.7%	 古森	 7.6%
8	 349066	公道王	 Impartial	 52.5	 [	 8]	 帕特尔	 2.0%	 欧登达	 9.0%
9	 179760	艾迪行动	Eddie The Mover	 61.5	 [	 9]	 艾雷斯	 9.6%	 嘉文德	 5.7%
10	 717512	海洋之星	Sea Vista	 59	 [	10]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.5%	 罗拨士	 13.3%
11	 522121	弗雷德	 Bless Me Fred	 60	 [	11]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.5%	 罗拨士	 13.3%
12	 696455	生命继续	Life Goes On	 55	 [	12]	 史华兹	 13.0%	 宾达	 5.2%
13	 3180	一起	 Time Together	 61.5	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 马伟豪	 12.3%
14	 712152	紫色奇迹	Purple Operator	 62	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 霍威尔	 9.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 3	 飞鱼

	 10	海洋之星

	 11	弗雷德

	 6	 乔吉乔治

10	海洋之星	 100%
4	 玛格温雅	 50%
14	紫色奇迹	 48%
7	 小棉袄	 40%
2	 娃联缇	 33%

13	一起	 100%
10	海洋之星	 56%
9	 艾迪行动	 33%
3	 飞鱼	 33%
7	 小棉袄	 33%

8	 公道王	 0:56.52
2	 娃联缇	 0:56.55
1	 特拉法卡	0:56.63
5	 平达佳拉	0:56.75
11	弗雷德	 0:56.76

赛事预览: “飞鱼”久旷归来即胜得漂亮，再度与此骑师搭档可再下一城。“海洋之星”

与“弗雷德”马房状态大热，均为此场合大热门，值得多加留意。“乔吉乔治”上役赛事

表现亮眼，今有机会再显身手。

第  5场	 8:40 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1800公尺
1	 170878	国际梦	 National Dream	 53	 [	 1]	 基根	 19.6%	 韦特	 12.5%
2	 752660	恰西之花	Chelsea Flower	 61	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 10.2%	 何伟森	 10.7%
3	 666221	古瑟比	 Guiseppi’s Song	 59	 [	 3]	 史华兹	 13.0%	 欧登达	 9.0%
4	 765236	三元	 Justfortheepenny	 55.5	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 高森	 5.7%
5	 617964	好运艾利	Luck Of The Iris	 53	 [	 5]	 帕特尔	 2.0%	 欧登达	 9.0%
6	 246771	行动站	 Action Stations	 60.5	 [	 6]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.5%	 拉夫迪	 10.8%
7	 237583	热潮	 Fever	 57	 [	 7]	 艾雷斯	 9.6%	 包斯奇	 12.5%
8	 246121	闪光灯	 Blazing Light	 61.5	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.5%	 菲利	 25.0%
9	 319779	双倍完美	Twice As Perfect	 58.5	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 10.3%	 邵嘉辉	 16.2%
10	 907644	温金斯	 Vengeance Forever	 58	 [	10]	 古德恩	 10.8%	 韦特	 12.5%
11	 766535	箭号	 Arrow’s Mark	 56	 [	11]	 关铭诺	 15.0%	 贾兹比	 3.1%
12	 236380	水中蛟龙	Living Waters	 59.5	 [	12]	 韦奕尧	 11.7%	 普林斯鲁	 6.0%
13	 087294	飞人之王	Flying Grace	 61.5	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 宾达	 5.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 8	 闪光灯

	 7	 热潮

	 4	 三元

	 6	 行动站

8	 闪光灯	 59%
9	 双倍完美	 50%
3	 古瑟比	 38%
1	 国际梦	 33%
6	 行动站	 30%

8	 闪光灯	 67%
11	箭号	 33%
13	飞人之王	 22%
7	 热潮	 19%
4	 三元	 8%

12	水中蛟龙	1:47.86
4	 三元	 1:48.06
1	 国际梦	 1:48.73
7	 热潮	 1:49.45
8	 闪光灯	 1:49.85

赛事预览: “闪光灯”战绩不凡，于此场合胜利在望。“热潮”实力优秀，今状态亦理想，

上阵此程非冠即亚。“三元”近期表现不俗，于此场合有机会争得位置。“行动站”上役

赛事赢得精彩，今能再显雄风。

第  6场	 9:15 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 2000公尺
1	 078273	双面思想	Two Minds	 54.5	 [	 1]	 基根	 19.6%	 布勒	 10.4%
2	 404138	升旗	 Rise	 60	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.5%	 何伟森	 10.7%
3	 460334	报酬	 You Deserve It	 57.5	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 9.8%	 黎奇	 9.5%
4	 315820	热爱	 Reckless Love	 55	 [	 4]	 艾雷斯	 9.6%	 韦黑德	 11.9%
5	 753305	十强	 Top Ten	 52	 [	 5]	 帕特尔	 2.0%	 布勒	 10.4%
6	 411790	美国风格	American Style	 56	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 10.8%	 韦特	 12.5%
7	 448626	瞩目	 Eye Catching	 54.5	 [	 7]	 卡杰迪	 8.6%	 马绍尔	 7.9%
8	 106055	我的情人	My Cherie Amour	 60.5	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 10.2%	 科森	 10.2%
9	 184009	冬季恋曲	Sing For Winter	 59.5	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 10.3%	 邵嘉辉	 16.2%
10	 312344	风沙湾	 Bay Breeze	 55	 [	10]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.5%	 邵嘉辉	 16.2%
11	 266144	黑魔法	 Devils And Dust	 59	 [	11]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 拉夫迪	 10.8%
12	 232777	维吉尼亚	 Just Virginia	 56	 [	12]	 杰凯奇	 6.8%	 布勒	 10.4%
13	 551144	布吉大鞋	Boogie Shoes	 61	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 黎奇	 9.5%
14	 255312	欧尔希	 Grandi Orecchie	 61.5	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 邵嘉辉	 16.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 1	 双面思想

	 3	 报酬

	 11	黑魔法

	 8	 我的情人

9	 冬季恋曲	 50%
3	 报酬	 40%
8	 我的情人	 38%
11	黑魔法	 33%
12	维吉尼亚	 30%

6	 美国风格	 83%
12	维吉尼亚	 67%
3	 报酬	 53%
10	风沙湾	 50%
2	 升旗	 33%

3	 报酬	 2:01.33
2	 升旗	 2:02.36
7	 瞩目	 2:03.05
13	布吉大鞋	2:03.31
10	风沙湾	 2:03.33

赛事预览: “双面思想”前仗仅以微差落后，今驮重与排位均理想，获胜不难。“报酬”近

期状态可取，于此程值得尊敬。“黑魔法”实力优秀，上阵此程能克服排位障碍。“我的
情人”状态佳，今有望争得一席之位。

第  7场	 9:55 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 353373	占领胜利	Preemptive Strike	 61	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.5%	 菲利	 25.0%
2	 318453	谍对谍	 Word For Word	 58.5	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 10.8%	 李维兰	 14.8%
3	 418929	小城故事	Capetown Affair	 58	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 15.0%	 包斯奇	 12.5%
4	 527790	火热一击	Hot Strike	 55.5	 [	 4]	 狄肯	 6.0%	 狄克逊	 13.3%
5	 151953	飞鸟之剑	Ravens Sword	 61	 [	 5]	 艾雷斯	 9.6%	 韦黑德	 11.9%
6	 470855	紫色小屋	Purple Powahouse	 61.5	 [	 6]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	 9.5%	 韦特	 12.5%
7	 528696	加西亚	 Senor Garcia	 58	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 10.2%	 韦黑德	 11.9%
8	 048742	露露传奇	Lou Lou The Legend	 56.5	 [	 8]	 基根	 19.6%	 金米亚	 15.5%
9	 572455	卡特	 Get Carter	 54	 [	 9]	 帕特尔	 2.0%	 欧登达	 9.0%
10	 333714	答题大师	Quiz Master	 58.5	 [	10]	 雅科森	 5.7%	 古森	 7.6%
11	 236609	乔米斯	 We All Chomies	 54	 [	11]	 皮特斯	 7.8%	 卡琳	 6.2%
12	 277279	沃顿哈尔	Walton Hall	 53	 [	12]	 韦奕尧	 11.7%	 普林斯鲁	 6.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 8	 露露传奇

	 1	 占领胜利

	 5	 飞鸟之剑

	 10	答题大师

7	 加西亚	 43%
5	 飞鸟之剑	 39%
9	 卡特	 33%
10	答题大师	 29%
2	 谍对谍	 29%

1	 占领胜利	 30%
2	 谍对谍	 29%
3	 小城故事	 27%
10	答题大师	 25%
4	 火热一击	 25%

3	 小城故事	1:21.39
1	 占领胜利	1:21.84
10	答题大师	1:22.24
9	 卡特	 1:22.29
12	沃顿哈尔	1:22.52

赛事预览: “露露传奇”阉割后状态大勇，于此场合胜算大。“占领胜利”有顶级师傅助阵

可拼入三甲。“飞鸟之剑”状态稳健，今能重振前仗佳绩。“答题大师”凭理想状态有机

会入围。

第  8场	 10:25 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 821101	雪松	 White Cedar	 60.5	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.5%	 黎奇	 9.5%
2	 464195	圣鹰	 Crested Eagle	 60.5	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 15.0%	 康贝尔	 5.7%
3	 001663	神出鬼没	 Immeasurable	 60	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 拉夫迪	 10.8%
4	 77571	山佩德罗	San Pedro	 60	 [	 4]	 艾雷斯	 9.6%	 马绍尔	 7.9%
5	 437487	正面精神	Spirit Of My Fate	 60	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 11.7%	 菲利	 25.0%
6	 663595	不羁	 Noble Sniper	 61	 [	 6]	 雅科森	 5.7%	 布勒	 10.4%
7	 933419	拉巴斯克	Labrausco	 59	 [	 7]	 史华兹	 13.0%	 马隆	 8.2%
8	 273331	超跑怒吼	Maserati Roar	 58.5	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 10.8%	 M米勒	 12.1%
9	 165237	绅士之道	Gentleman’s Way	 60.5	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 10.3%	 包斯奇	 12.5%
10	 642221	超级珠宝	Ultimate Jewel	 59	 [	10]	 穆礼	 10.2%	 巴登赫	 5.4%
11	 613338	爱神之歌	Cupid’s Song	 61	 [	11]	 马雅尼	 9.8%	 李维兰	 14.8%
12	 562323	冬浪	 Winter Waves	 60.5	 [	12]	 基根	 19.6%	 韦特	 12.5%
13	 997055	沃利沃利	Whorly Whorly	 57.5	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 宾达	 5.2%
14	 471085	红魔法	 Red Magician	 57	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 布勒	 10.4%
15	 676667	好礼	 Prosper’s Gift	 54.5	 [	  ]	 候补3	 --%	 高森	 5.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	 雪松

	 2	 圣鹰

	 3	 神出鬼没

	 5	 正面精神

4	 山佩德罗	 100%
8	 超跑怒吼	 100%
11	爱神之歌	 40%
5	 正面精神	 40%
12	冬浪	 31%

4	 山佩德罗	 100%
13	沃利沃利	 45%
11	爱神之歌	 38%
7	 拉巴斯克	 33%
9	 绅士之道	 29%

5	 正面精神	1:21.28
13	沃利沃利	1:21.31
1	 雪松	 1:21.50
12	冬浪	 1:21.76
9	 绅士之道	1:21.80

赛事预览: “雪松”上役赛事赢得写意，今凭最佳排位可争得奖金。“圣鹰”阉割后落后不

远，与此骑师搭档能上榜。“神出鬼没”状态保持在一定的水准，可再有一番作为。

“正面精神”随时有机会带来惊喜。
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内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。


